

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, FAST TRACK,
FIRST COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR.

S.C. No. 24(12)15

G.R. No. 5427/14

Falta P.S. Case No. 580/14

(CIS No. 487/15)

Order No.21 dated 28.02.23.

Out of four accused persons on court bail, three accused persons viz. Babar Mallick, Jahir Mallick and Raja Mallick are absent by petition and pray for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

No E.R. of W/A in respect of accused Jholo Mallick is received from the concerned P.S.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons submitted that accused Jholo Mallick expired and prays for calling the death report of the said accused person from the concerned P.S.

Accordingly call for the death report of accused (1) Jholo Mallick, S/O. Khaje Mallick, village – Biswanathpur, P.S.- Falta, South 24-Parganas from the I.C. of Falta P.S.

I.C., Falta P.S. is directed to submit the death report of the above named accused person on the date fixed positively.

To 15.07.2023 for appearance and submission of death report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Falta P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

Memo. No.

Dated :

Copy forwarded to the Officer- In-Charge of Mandir Bazar P.S. – for information and taking necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour